
 

 

Via S. Faustino, 74/B Partita IVA: 01773710171 +39 030 2988890 

25122 Brescia, Italia Cod. Fiscale: 98007650173 aiko.terao@unibs.it 

+39 030 2988.1 ammcentr@cert.unibs.it   

ECONOMICS & MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT   
Prof. Mattia Guerini  

via S. Faustino, 74/B  
mattia.guerini@unibs.it 
Office Hrs. Friday from 2pm to 3 pm 
 
LAW DEPARTMENT  
Prof.  Luca Passanante  
Via Battaglie, 58  
luca.passanante@unibs.it 
Office Hrs. Tuesday from 12.00 to 1.00 pm 
 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
Civil Eng, Architecture, Environmental & Maths  
Prof. Roberto Ranzi  
Via Branze, 43 – 5th floor  
roberto.ranzi@unibs.it  
Office Hrs. Thursday from 11.30 am to 1.30 pm  
 
Mechanical, Industrial & Management 
Engineering  
Prof. Stefano Rebay  
Via Branze, 38  
stefano.rebay@unibs.it  
Office Hrs. please contact the professor  
 
Information Engineering  
Prof. Gringoli Francesco 
Via Branze, 38  
francesco.gringoli@unibs.it 
Office Hrs. Tuesday from 3:30 to 17:30 

 
 
 
 
 
 
MEDICINE AREA  
Denistry and Medicine 
Prof. Corrado Paganelli  
P.le Spedali Civili, 1  
corrado.paganelli@unibs.it  
Office Hrs. Every working day from 9 am to 10 am 
 
Physiotherapy  
Prof. Luca Falciati 
Viale Europa, 11 – 4°floor/aisle G 
luca.falciati@unibs.it 
Office Hrs. Friday from 9.30 am to 11.30am  
 
Sports Sciences 
Prof. Alessandro Fanzani 
Viale Europa, 11 
alessandro.fanzani@unibs.it 
Office Hrs. please contact the professor  
 
Biotechnologies 
Prof. Giuseppe Borsani 
v.le Europa, 11 
Giuseppe.borsani@unibs.it 
Office Hrs: Monday from 2 pm to 3 pm 
Please contact professor before meeting 

 


